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This data is summarised from a very comprehensive 1999 study made by members of the 
Buninyong RSL Sub-Branch, under the direction of President Paul Eklom. Original material 

is held in the Anzac House Library.

Description Red leather bound book 300 mm x 235mm.   On front cover in black embossed wording is ‘Roll 
of Honour’ encircled by a wreath and scroll.   Each page of the book contains a handwritten description of a 

soldier who had attended the Yendon School.   The Book resides in an ornate hardwood cabinet 70cm x 50cm 
with a glass panelled cabinet 40cm x 30cm.   Above the door, the words ‘Yendon School’ have been 

professionally carved into the timber.   The book was donated to the Buninyong RSL Sub-branch on the 
closure of the Yendon Primary School in 1994.

Location It is presently located in the main room of the Buninyong RSL Sub-branch.
Condition Good, slight crushing of tops of pages has occurred.   Front cover is fairly faded.

Present Custodian Buninyong RSL Sub-branch.
Probable Future Safe, as RSL will ensure the book is always cared for.

Names in Book
Amor, William Reddie (MM) O'Toole, Leo
Boak, Alexander O'Toole, Laurie
Boak, Alexander John + Oxenham, Samuel
Boak, Leslie Rodgers, John
Boak, William Rodgers, William
Batt, William Scott, Percy +
Boyce, James Ferguson Scott, William
Brock, Dennis Patrick + Smith, Harold
Boyce, Richard B Smith, Cecil
Boyce, L Smith, Yolland
Boyce, Bertram + Smith, Sydney Herbert
Callister, Reginald Clive Slattery, William John + 
Callister, Cyril Percy Tierney, Albert Francis +
Crosier, Edward Tierney, James Herbert
Dobbin, Hugh Tierney, Edgar Harold
Gray, David L Yung, Ernest Herbert
Gallaher, Victor Yung, George Alfred +
Gallaher, Edward White, James
Hoare, Richard Wolff, Herman Joseph
Hoare, Albert Webb, Vincent Thomas
Harland, Frank Webb, Laurence Alfred (MM)
Kemp, Frank + Webb, Leslie Francis
McGregor, Hugh + Webb, Roland +
Morris, Frank
Morris, John

/(alpha listing)
Amor William Reddie (MM) Morris John
Batt William O'Toole Laurie
Boak Alexander O'Toole Leo
Boak Alexander John ** Oxenham Samuel
Boak Leslie Rodgers John
Boak William Rodgers William
Boyce Bertram ** Scott Percy **
Boyce James Ferguson Scott William
Boyce L Slattery William John ** 
Boyce Richard B Smith Cecil
Brock Dennis Patrick ** Smith Harold
Callister Cyril Percy Smith Sydney Herbert
Callister Reginald Clive Smith Yolland
Crosier Edward Tierney Albert Francis **
Dobbin Hugh Tierney Edgar Harold
Gallaher Edward Tierney James Herbert
Gallaher Victor Webb Laurence Alfred (MM)
Gray David L Webb Leslie Francis
Harland Frank Webb Roland **
Hoare Albert Webb Vincent Thomas
Hoare Richard White James
Kemp Frank ** Wolff Herman Joseph
McGregor Hugh ** Yung Ernest Herbert
Morris Frank Yung George Alfred **
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